

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Revision No.998 of 2017

1. Upendra Prasad		
2. Shishupal Kumar		
3. Satish Prasad	...	Petitioners
-Versus-		
1. The State of Jharkhand		
2. Sobha Devi	...	Opposite Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioner	: Mr. Mahesh Tiwari, Advocate
For the State	: Mrs. Mahua Palit, A.P.P.

Order No.05

Dated 10th October, 2022

It appears that notice has not been issued upon the O.P No.2, although, the petitioners have been released on bail vide order dated 21.08.2017 in Criminal Revision No.998 of 2017 by the Co-ordinate Bench of this Court.

Under the circumstances, issue notice upon the Opposite Party No.2 by registered cover with A/D as well as under ordinary process, for which requisites etc., must be filed within ten days from today, failing which, this Criminal Revision Application shall stand rejected without further reference to the Bench.

Accordingly, put up this case on 30th November, 2022.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Raja/-