

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Revision No.998 of 2017

Upendra Prasad & Ors.	Versus	...	Petitioners
The State of Jharkhand & Anr.		...	Opp. Parties

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Petitioners	: Mr. Mahesh Tewari, Adv. Mrs. Suman Kumar, Adv.
For the State	: Mrs. Mohua Palit, A.P.P.

Order No.07/Dated- 01.05.2026

As prayed by learned counsel for the petitioners, list this case
on 09.06.2026.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

Dated: 1st May, 2026
Sachin/
Uploaded On: 02/05/2026